Event 1

CAA State Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association

Freeston Park, Gilbert, AZ -

11/04/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run

Place TmPl Bib

1 6286
2 1 6326
3 2 6358
4 6300
5 3 6360
6 4 6332
7 5 6324
8 6 6307
9 6368
10 7 6330
11 6289
12 8 6329
13 6347
14 9 6331
15 10 6380
16 11 6323
17 6325
18 6328
19 6290
20 12 6311
21 13 6381
22 14 6304
23 6298
24 15 6377
25 16 6309
26 6327
27 6255
28 17 6357
29 6274
30 18 6310
31 6349
32 19 6378
33 20 6308
34 6370
35 6288
36 6371
37 6291
38 21 6305
39 6273
40 6254
41 22 6359
42 23 6376
43 6312
44 24 6379
45 6265
46 6306
47 6348
48 6264
49 25 6356
50 6372

Keira Naidoo

Kate Johnson
Maddy Kyle

Jade Evans

Marda Yemane

Ella Spittle
Kendis Brown
Adelle Johnson
Kelize Harris
Jade Sexauer
Ellie Milledge
Aubri Peterson
Audrieana Gibbs
Sydney Singleton
Elizabeth Walters
Avery Adams
Abigail Garner
Ashlyn Lines
Evangeline Miller
Lainey Stapley
Savanah Zorich
Bailey Ballard
Katlyn Barrick
Meagan Crotts
Chloe Lundell
Faith Kishpaugh
Shannon Welsh
Linh Ho

Mahalena Good
Razzie McClure
Aurora Peters
Eden Reimer

Tina Little

Irene Hernandez-Duran
Liberty Howard
Kamya Lenoir
Grace Terrill
Seada Bennett

Ava Rhorer

Naomy Valdez- Martinez
Jayda Mnguni

Jodi Armenta
Michelle Vergara Garcia
Ella Sharp

Sofia Watson

Leah Chynoweth
Brooke Lowenthal
Sage Gil-Parker
Ahtziry Hernandez
Sydney White

Year School Finals Pace
SR Bella Vista 20:14.4 6:31
SO Heritage QC 20:52.4 06:44
SO Orme 21:16.4 6:51
SO Heritage Mrcpa 21:48.6 7:02
SO Orme 22:06.7 7:07
JR Heritage QC 22:20.3 7:12
SR Heritage QC 22:24.2 7:13
SR Heritage Mesa 22:43.9 7:19
SR South Pointe 22:51.9 7:22
JR Heritage QC 22:56.9 7:24
SO EV Athletes 23:14.2 7:29
JR Heritage QC 23:20.2 7:31
JR Mission Heights 23:33.2 7:35
SO Heritage QC 23:44.2 7:39
SR Trinity 24:02.4 7:45
JR Heritage QC 24:06.1 7:46
SO Heritage QC 24:10.0 7:47
JR Heritage QC 24:15.6 7:49
SO EV Athletes 24:22.8 7:51
FR Heritage Mesa 24:43.3 7:58
FR Trinity 24:47.2 7:59
FR Heritage Mesa 25:01.3 8:04
SR Flagstaff Chrstn 25:21.4 8:10
FR Trinity 25:24.5 8:11
SO Heritage Mesa 25:31.6 8:13
FR Heritage QC 25:36.1 8:15
SR American Hrtg 25:52.9 8:20
SR Orme 26:03.3 8:24
JR BASIS Scottsdale 26:07.1 8:25
SR Heritage Mesa 26:09.3 8:26
SR Mission Heights 26:58.5 8:41
SR Trinity 27:03.7 8:43
JR Heritage Mesa 27:12.3 8:406
SO South Pointe 27:22.9 8:49
SO EV Athletes 27:32.3 8:52
FR South Pointe 27:38.8 8:54
SO EV Athletes 27:40.3 8:55
JR Heritage Mesa 27:44.5 8:56
SR BASIS Mesa 27:56.2 9:00
SO American Hrtg 28:13.9 9:06
SO Orme 28:17.6 9:07
FR Trinity 28:37.3 9:13
FR Heritage Mesa 29:17.1 9:26
JR Trinity 29:17.8 9:26
JR Arizona Arts 29:45.5 9:35
FR Heritage Mesa 30:02.7 9:41
FR Mission Heights 31:17.8 10:05
FR Arizona Arts 32:03.7 10:20
JR Orme 32:29.7 10:28
JR South Pointe 32:32.3 10:29
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Event 1

CAA State Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
11/04/2023

Freeston Park, Gilbert, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 6301 Adelaide Perez SO Heritage Mrcpa 33:13.7 10:42
52 6263 Lola Garcia SR Arizona Arts 33:51.0 10:54
53 6267 Jasmine Moya JR ASU Prep Poly 34:27.2 11:06
54 6247 Ava Romero FR A+ Charter 34:56.4 11:15
55 6346 Annabelle Colarusso JR Mission Heights 35:00.2 11:16
56 6253 Ivy Rivero-Diaz FR American Hrtg 37:03.9 11:56
57 6275 Zarah Hamidi SO BASIS Scottsdale 37:09.6 11:58
58 6262 Mary Foster JR Arizona Arts 44:06.0 14:12

Event 1 Girls 5K Run Team Scores
1. 25 Heritage Queen Creek ( 22:22.8 1:51:54.0 2:27.8)
1 1 6326 Kate Johnson S0 20:52.4
2 4 6332 Ella Spittle JR 22:20.3
3 5 6324 Kendis Brown SR 22:24.2
4 7 6330 Jade Sexauer JR 22:56.9
5 8 6329 Aubri Peterson JR 23:20.2
6 9) 6331 Sydney Singleton SO 23:44.2
7 11) 6323 Avery Adams JR 24:00.1
2. 66 Heritage Mesa (. 24:49.9 ,2:04:09.4 3:25.4)
1 6 6307 Adelle Johnson SR 22:43.9
2 12 6311 Lainey Stapley FR 24:43.3
3 14 6304 Bailey Ballard FR 25:01.3
4 16 6309 Chloe Lundell S0 25:31.6
5 18 6310 Razzie McClure SR 26:09.3
6 20) 6308 Tina Little JR 27:12.3
7 21) 6305 Seada Bennett JR 27:44.5
3. 69 Orme ( 26:02.8 2:10:13.7 11:13.3)
1 2 6358 Maddy Kyle SO 21:16.4
2 3 6360 Marda Yemane S0 22:06.7
3 17 6357 Linh Ho SR 26:03.3
4 22 6359 Jayda Mnguni SO 28:17.6
5 25 6356 Ahtziry Hernandez JR 32:29.7
4. 80 Trinity ( 25:59.1 2:09:55.1 4:34.9)
1 10 6380 Elizabeth Walters SR 24:02.4
2 13 6381 Savanah Zorich FR 24:47.2
3 15 6377 Meagan Crotts FR 25:24.5
4 19 6378 Eden Reimer SR 27:03.7
5 23 6376 Jodi Armenta FR 28:37.3
S 24) 6379 Ella Sharp JR 29:17.8
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Incomplete Teams:

Bella Vista
6286 Keira Naidoo SR

Heritage Maricopa
6300 Jade Evans SO, 6301 Adelaide Perez SO

South Pointe
6368 Kelize Harris SR, 6370 Irene Hernandez-Duran SO, 6371 Kamya Lenoir FR,

6372 Sydney White JR

East Valley Athletes
6289 Ellie Milledge SO, 6290 Evangeline Miller SO, 6288 Liberty Howard SO,
6291 Grace Terrill SO

Mission Heights
6347 Audrieana Gibbs JR, 6349 Aurora Peters SR, 6348 Brooke Lowenthal FR,
6346 Annabelle Colarusso JR

Flagstaff Christian
6298 Katlyn Barrick SR

American Heritage
6255 Shannon Welsh SR, 6254 Naomy Valdez- Martinez SO, 6253 Ivy Rivero-Diaz
FR

BASIS Scottsdale
6274 Mahalena Good JR, 6275 Zarah Hamidi SO

BASIS Mesa
6273 Ava Rhorer SR

Arizona School for the Arts
6265 Sofia Watson JR, 6264 Sage Gil-Parker FR, 6263 Lola Garcia SR, 6262
Mary Foster JR

ASU Prep Poly
6267 Jasmine Moya JR

A+ Charter
6247 Ava Romero FR



Event 2

Boys 5K

CAA State Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association

Freeston Park, Gilbert, AZ -

11/04/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib
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6384
6248
6336
6338
6335
6342
6339
6341
6385
6320
6390
6337
6285
6392
6321
6318
6251
6299
6393
6281
6258
6296
6375
6314
6268
6387
6249
6294
6319
6354
6355
6333
6270
6313
6278
6277
6366
6322
6361
6317
6303
6259
6383
6266
6250
6388
6287
6316
6386
6315

Cade Brenner

Noah Charves
Trevor Nelson
Troy Peterson
Thomas Jensen
Tate Walden
Gideon Ray
Ephraim Smith
Ethan Brenner
Brigham Shoemaker
Enzo Gagliardi-Ramalho
Preston Palmer
Jacob Shamoun
Noah Puckett
Logan Shoemaker
Alex Pena

Michael Romero
Joshua Peacock
Juan Tapia Rojo
Marco Opena
Braydon Ritter
Peter Towey
Jeremy Uribe
Jacob Bigler

Case R Colvin
Weston Gutierrez
Rafael Escalade
Paul Maurer

Jesus Ramos
Alejandro Sauceda
Kimble Stewart
Austin Adams
Nathan Starr
Emiliano Abril Flores
Aiden McCallister
Harold Hu

Samuel Urenda
Seth Wilding

John Collins
Andrew Myers
Robert Huffaker
Ryan Russell-Ortiz
Josiah Blight
Edward Long
Calvin Frost
Bradley Hughbanks
Max Miller

Ethan Mullins
Kevin Espino
Rocky Comfort

Year School Finals Pace
SR Trinity 17:12.1 5:33
FR A+ Charter 17:44.9 5:43
JR Heritage QC 18:10.8 5:52
JR Heritage QC 18:13.7 5:53
JR Heritage QC 18:27.6 5:57
JR Heritage QC 18:28.7 5:57
JR Heritage QC 18:35.4 6:00
JR Heritage QC 18:51.2 6:05
JR Trinity 18:51.8 6:05
FR Heritage Mesa 18:52.0 6:05
SR Verde Valley 18:58.1 6:07
FR Heritage QC 19:16.5 6:13
SR BASIS Scottsdale 19:28.7 6:17
JR Verde Valley 19:34.3 6:18
SO Heritage Mesa 19:35.5 6:19
SO Heritage Mesa 19:40.3 6:20
JR A+ Charter 19:43.6 6:21
JR Flagstaff Chrstn 19:44.0 6:22
SO Verde Valley 20:06.0 6:29
SR BASIS Scottsdale 20:09.1 6:30
FR American Hrtg 20:11.8 6:31
JR EV Athletes 20:16.4 6:32
FR South Pointe 20:17.9 6:32
SO _Heritage Mesa 20:27.3 6:36
SO ASU Prep Poly 20:32.4 6:37
FR Trinity 20:38.9 6:39
JR A+ Charter 20:43.8 ©6:41
JR EV Athletes 20:44.2 6:41
SR Heritage Mesa 20:57.2 6:45
SO Mission Heights 20:57.7 6:45
JR Mission Heights 20:58.5 6:46
JR Heritage QC 21:08.4 6:49
FR ASU Prep Poly 21:08.7 6:49
FR Heritage Mesa 21:20.3 6:53
JR BASIS Scottsdale 21:23.1 6:53
SO BASIS Scottsdale 21:23.2 6:53
SO Phoenix Prep 21:25.8 6:54
JR Heritage Mesa 21:29.0 6:55
SO Orme 21:44.6 7:00
SR Heritage Mesa 21:46.8 7:01
SO Heritage Mrcpa 21:47.8 7:01
FR American Hrtg 21:56.8 7:04
JR Trinity 21:59.4 7:05
FR Arizona Arts 22:01.5 7:06
FR A+ Charter 22:17.7 7:11
SR Trinity 22:22.0 T7:12
SR Dream City 22:28.4 7:14
SR Heritage Mesa 22:30.6 7:15
JR Trinity 22:37.5 T7:17
SO Heritage Mesa 22:38.7 7:18
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Event 2

Boys 5K

CAA State Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association

Freeston Park, Gilbert, AZ -

11/04/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

38
39
40
41

42
43

44
45

46
47
48
49
50
51

52

53

54

6295
6394
6261
6351
6374
6292
6256
6272
6280
6389
6302
6345
6297
6340
6382
6353
6282
6260
6352
6367
6391
6276
6334
6284
6252
6362
6279
6365
6344
6269
6293
6364
6343
6363
6271
6257
6373

Benjamin Parenteau
Liam Yang

Brian Winckler
Carlos Jimenez
John Solis
Charlie Casteel
Mason Barber
Graham Holmes
Tiger Ni

Caleb Murphy
Edward Densmore
Jaden Velotta
Dominick Moraga
Connor Schlerf
Seth Baillie
Andrew Rodriguez
Ishaan Panda
Logan Welsh
Jayden Melendez
Kyle Broncati
Pacific Leon
Nicholas Baker
Nolen Holliday
Alexander Pfleger
Kayden Solina
Wesley Welty

Leo Ni

Aric Minh Truong
Rorye Posey
Dylan Perlman
James Jenckes
Isaiah Glen
Jayden Genao
Miguel Cardenas
Maximus Bitler
Tre Bryant
Nathaniel Brown

Year School Finals Pace
SR EV Athletes 22:44.4 7:20
JR Verde Valley 22:59.3 7:24
FR American Hrtg 23:01.7 7:25
JR Mission Heights 23:07.0 7:27
SO South Pointe 23:12.7 7:29
SO EV Athletes 23:14.4 7:29
FR American Hrtg 23:15.1 7:30
FR BASIS Goodyear 23:20.6 7:31
SR BASIS Scottsdale 23:43.2 7:39
SR Trinity 23:47.9 7:40
FR Heritage Mrcpa 23:55.8 7:43
JR Imagine Surprise 23:58.3 7:43
SO E1 Dorado 24:03.3 7:45
JR Heritage QC 24:12.8 7:48
FR Trinity 24:15.7 7:49
FR Mission Heights 24:18.7 7:50
FR BASIS Scottsdale 24:28.6 7:53
SO American Hrtg 24:54.4 8:01
FR Mission Heights 24:55.2 8:02
SO Ridgeline 25:00.0 8:03
JR Verde Valley 25:04.2 8:05
FR BASIS Scottsdale 25:09.1 8:06
SO Heritage QC 25:36.8 8:15
JR BASIS Scottsdale 25:43.4 8:17
SO A+ Charter 25:58.7 8:22
FR Orme 27:12.9 8:46
SO BASIS Scottsdale 27:57.4 9:00
SO Phoenix Prep 27:57.8 9:01
SR Imagine Surprise 29:02.4 9:21
SO ASU Prep Poly 29:05.2 9:22
SO EV Athletes 30:02.2 9:41
FR Phoenix Prep 30:12.3 9:44
FR Imagine Surprise 31:03.1 10:00
FR Phoenix Prep 31:08.3 10:02
FR BASIS Goodyear 32:44.0 10:33
SO American Hrtg 33:57.9 10:56
JR South Pointe 37:00.4 11:55
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CAA State Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
11/04/2023

Freeston Park, Gilbert, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

E

vent 2 Boys 5K Run Team Scores

1. 25 Heritage Queen Creek (

1 3 6336 Trevor Nelson JR
2 4 6338 Troy Peterson JR
3 5 6335 Thomas Jensen JR
4 9 6342 Tate Walden JR
5 7 6339 Gideon Ray JR
[ 8) 6341 Ephraim Smith JR
7 12) 6337 Preston Palmer FR
2. 89 Heritage Mesa (

1 10 6320 Brigham Shoemaker FR
2 15 6321 Logan Shoemaker SO
3 16 6318 Alex Pena S0
4 22 6314 Jacob Bigler SO
5 26 6319 Jesus Ramos SR
[ 29) 6313 Emiliano Abril Flores FR
7 32) 6322 Seth Wilding JR
3. 103 Trinity (

1 1 6384 Cade Brenner SR
2 9 6385 Ethan Brenner JR
3 23 6387 Weston Gutierrez FR
4 34 6383 Josiah Blight JR
5 36 6388 Bradley Hughbanks SR
[9) 37) 6386 Kevin Espino JR
7 45) 6389 Caleb Murphy SR
4. 130 A+ Charter (

1 2 6248 Noah Charves FR
2 17 6251 Michael Romero JR
3 24 6249 Rafael Escalade JR
4 35 6250 Calvin Frost FR
5 52 6252 Kayden Solina SO
5. 132 Verde Valley (

1 11 6390 Enzo Gagliardi-Ramalho SR
2 14 6392 Noah Puckett JR
3 18 6393 Juan Tapia Rojo SO
4 39 6394 Liam Yang JR
5 50 6391 Pacific Leon JR

21:

18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
19:

:54.

18:
19:
19:
20:
20:
21:
21:

:12.

17:
18:
20:
21:
22
22:
23:

:17.

17:
19:
20:
22
25:

20.

18:
19:
20:
22
25:

10.
13.
27.
28.
35.
51.
16.

52.
35.
40.
27.
57.
20.
29.

12.
51.
38.
59.
22.
37.
47 .

44,
43.
43.
17.
58.

58.
34.
06.
59.
04.

1
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:31:56.2

:39:32.3

:41:04.2

:46:28.7

:46:41.9

0:24.6)

2:05.2)

5:09.9)

8:13.8)

6:06.1)
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CAA State Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
11/04/2023

Freeston Park, Gilbert, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Team Scores

Event 2
6. 137 BASIS Scottsdale
1 13 6285 Jacob Shamoun
2 19 6281 Marco Opena
3 30 6278 Aiden McCallister
4 31 6277 Harold Hu
5 44 6280 Tiger Ni
[ (47) 6282 Ishaan Panda
7 ( 51) 6276 Nicholas Baker
7. 179 East Valley Athletes
1 21 6296 Peter Towey
2 25 6294 Paul Maurer
3 38 6295 Benjamin Parenteau
4 42 6292 Charlie Casteel
5 53 6293 James Jenckes
8. 184 American Heritage
1 20 6258 Braydon Ritter
2 33 6259 Ryan Russell-Ortiz
3 40 6261 Brian Winckler
4 43 6256 Mason Barber
5 48 6260 Logan Welsh
6 ( 54) 6257 Tre Bryant
9. 191 Mission Heights
1 27 6354 Alejandro Sauceda
2 28 6355 Kimble Stewart
3 41 6351 Carlos Jimenez
4 46 6353 Andrew Rodriguez
5 49 6352 Jayden Melendez

19:
20:
21:
21:
23:

24

25:

:24.

20:
20:
22:
23:
30:

:40.

20:
21:
23:
23:
24
33:

:51.

20:
20:
23:
24:
24:

28.
09.
23.
23.
43.
:28.
09.

16.
44,
44,
14.
02.

11.
56.
01.
15.
54,
57.

57.
58.
07.
18.
55.

1
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:46:07.3

:57:01.6

:53:19.8

:54:17.1

4:14.5)

9:45.8)

4:42.06)

3:57.5)
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Page 8
Incomplete Teams:

Flagstaff Christian
6299 Joshua Peacock JR

South Pointe
6375 Jeremy Uribe FR, 6374 John Solis SO, 6373 Nathaniel Brown JR

ASU Prep Poly
6268 Case R Colvin SO, 6270 Nathan Starr FR, 6269 Dylan Perlman SO

Phoenix Prep
6366 Samuel Urenda SO, 6365 Aric Minh Truong SO, 6364 Isaiah Glen FR, 6363
Miguel Cardenas FR

Orme
6361 John Collins SO, 6362 Wesley Welty FR

Heritage Maricopa
6303 Robert Huffaker SO, 6302 Edward Densmore FR

Arizona School for the Arts
6266 Edward Long FR

Dream City
6287 Max Miller SR

BASIS Goodyear
6272 Graham Holmes FR, 6271 Maximus Bitler FR

Imagine Surprise
6345 Jaden Velotta JR, 6344 Rorye Posey SR, 6343 Jayden Genao FR

E1l Dorado
6297 Dominick Moraga SO

Ridgeline
6367 Kyle Broncati SO



